



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** 01231207 December 07, 2023 11:00 AM  
**District:** District 1  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Desc:** Power Shearing

**Call Order:** 001  
**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 43272827240 (\*)

**Contract:** E1W58-R0

| Rank | Vendor                       | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid    | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|------------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1    | TREELINE FORESTRY            | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$21,124.50  | 100.00%            |
| 2    | GRSC, INC.                   | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$31,061.75  | 147.04%            |
| 3    | RICK RICHARDS INC            | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$113,809.75 | 538.76%            |
| 4    | TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.        | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$159,704.50 | 756.02%            |
| 5    | CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$180,987.30 | 856.76%            |
| 6    | COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC   | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$208,745.00 | 988.17%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01231207 December 07, 2023**Call Order:** 001**Contract:** E1W58-R0**District:** District 1**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE,  
MANATEE**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS**Project(s):** 43272827240 (\*)**Contract Descr:** Power Shearing

The work under this Contract consists of Power Shearing.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) TREELINE FORESTRY |             | (2) GRSC, INC. |             | (3) RICK RICHARDS INC |              |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|-----------------------|--------------|
|                                                                                       |            |           |                   | Unit Price            | Ext Amount  | Unit Price     | Ext Amount  | Unit Price            | Ext Amount   |
| SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH                                          |            |           |                   |                       |             |                |             |                       |              |
| 0005                                                                                  | E580336 12 |           | 62,915.000        | 0.30000               | 18,874.50   | 0.45000        | 28,311.75   | 1.65000               | 103,809.75   |
| POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH AND 20' HEIGHT                                        |            |           | LF                |                       |             |                |             |                       |              |
| 0010                                                                                  | E580336 13 |           | 5,000.000         | 0.45000               | 2,250.00    | 0.55000        | 2,750.00    | 2.00000               | 10,000.00    |
| POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH GREATER THAN 20' HEIGHT                               |            |           | LF                |                       |             |                |             |                       |              |
| 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)                                   |            |           |                   |                       | \$21,124.50 |                | \$31,061.75 |                       | \$113,809.75 |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                                |            |           |                   |                       | \$21,124.50 |                | \$31,061.75 |                       | 113,809.75   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231207 December 07, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W58-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO. |            | (5) CLEAR ZONE<br>MAINTENANCE, INC. |            | (6) COLLINS LAND SERVICES,<br>INC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH                                   |           |                   |                           |            |                                     |            |                                   |            |
| 0005 E580336 12                                                                |           | 62,915.000        | 2.30000                   | 144,704.50 | 2.62000                             | 164,837.30 | 3.00000                           | 188,745.00 |
| POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH<br>AND 20' HEIGHT                              |           | LF                |                           |            |                                     |            |                                   |            |
| 0010 E580336 13                                                                |           | 5,000.000         | 3.00000                   | 15,000.00  | 3.23000                             | 16,150.00  | 4.00000                           | 20,000.00  |
| POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH<br>GREATER THAN 20' HEIGHT                     |           | LF                |                           |            |                                     |            |                                   |            |
| 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals:<br>REMOVAL (MH)                         |           |                   | \$159,704.50              |            | \$180,987.30                        |            | \$208,745.00                      |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                   | \$159,704.50              |            | \$180,987.30                        |            | 208,745.00                        |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01231207 December 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W58-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*